R10DS0218EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 16
Oct 07, 2013
  Data Sheet
HN58C256AI Series
256k EEPROM (32-kword × 8-bit)
Description
Renesas Electronics' HN58C256AI are electrically erasable and programmable ROMs organized as 32768-word × 8-bit.
They have realized high speed low power consumption and high reliability by employing advanced MNOS memory

R10DS0218EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 2 of 16
Oct 07, 2013
Ordering Information
Orderable Part Name
Access
time Package
Shipping
Container Quantity
HN85C256API85E 85ns 600mil 28-pin plastic DIP
PRDP0028AB-A (DP-28V)
Tube Max. 13 pcs/tube
Max. 325 pcs/inner box HN85C256API10E 100ns
HN85C256AFPI85E 85ns 400mil 28-pin plastic SOP
PRSP0028DC-A (FP-28DV)
Tube Max. 25 pcs/tube
Max. 1,000 pcs/inner box HN85C256AFPI10E 100ns
HN85C256AFPI85EZ 85ns Tape and reel 1,000 pcs/reel
HN85C256AFPI10EZ 100ns
HN85C256ATI85E 85ns 28-pin plastic TSOP
PTSA0028ZB-A (TFP-28DBV)
Tray Max. 60 pcs/tray
Max. 600 pcs/inner box HN85C256ATI10E 100ns
Pin Arrangement
HN58C256API/AFPI Series HN58C256ATI Series
(Top view)
(Top view)